
FA YETI'E COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY 

November 22,2005 

BE IT REMEMBERED That the Fayette County Legislative Body met in 
regular session at the courthouse in Somerville, TelUlessee, on the 22nd day ofNovember. 
2005. Present and presiding,. Chairman Rhea Taylor. Also present, Dell T. Graham, 
County Clerk and the following County Commissioners: J08IUl C. Allen. Steve A. 
Anderson. Christopher L. Campbell, Bob Doll, Lee "Sissy" Dowdle, John F. Dowdy, 
Thomas Howell Fowler, Willie German, Jr.. RaMie Graves, RoMie Harris. Myles 
Leifer, David R Lillard, Sr., Sylvester Logan. George McCloud, Claude D. Oglesby, Jr., 
Myles Wilson and Allen Yancey, Jr. 

Absent: Joe B. Bumttte, Jr. and Gordon M. Tomlin. 

With a quorum being present, the following proceedings were had and entered or 
record, to-wit: 

Chainnan Taylor opened the floor to the public to address items not on the 
Agenda. Addressing the Board were Dave Edmonds and AIUl Blackmore. 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Leifer. seconded by Commissioner 
Harris and unanimously carried by the Board approving the minutes of the October 2005 
meeting ofthis Board. 

Chairman Taylor then turned the floor over to Kevin Perk, Director of Planning 
and Development, who reviewed the request of KMT JoiDt Venture to rezone 66.7 
acres located in Civil District 9 from R - 1 to R - 3 for residential lot development. This 
was presented with the recommendation of the committee for approval. Chairman Taylor 
then opened the floor to the public.. With no one coming forward, the floor was closed 
for public hearing. Motion was then made by Commissioner Logan, seconded by 
Commissioner Leifer and unanimously carried by the Board approving the rezoning as 

..requested. 

Chairman Taylor then asked the Board's oplDlon on consideration on a 
description on a zoning resolution. The floor was opened to the public to speak in fayo.! _ 
ofor in opposition to the rezoning. speaking iDfawr·of the change was C.T. Fitzpatrick. 
The floor was then closed to the public. After discussion. motion was made by 
Commissioner Leifer, seconded by Commissioner McCloud and unanimously carried by 
the Board to adopt the following Resolution amending the Zoning Resolution to prohibit 
the rendering and storage of hazardous and radioactive materials within the light and 
heavy industrial districts. Same being as follows: 

221 


FA YETI'E COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY 

November 22,2005 

BE IT REMEMBERED That the Fayette County Legislative Body met in 
regular session at the courthouse in Somerville, TelUlessee, on the 22nd day of November. 
2005. Present and presiding,. Chairman Rhea Taylor. Also present, Dell T. Graham, 
County Clerk and the following County Commissioners: J08IUl C. Allen. Steve A. 
Anderson. Christopher L. Campbell, Bob Doll, Lee "Sissy" Dowdle, John F. Dowdy, 
Thomas Howell Fowler, Willie German, Jr.. RaMie Graves, RoMie Harris. Myles 
Leifer, David R Lillard, Sr., Sylvester Logan. George McCloud, Claude D. Oglesby, Jr., 
Myles Wilson and Allen Yancey, Jr. 

Absent: Joe B. Bumttte, Jr. and Gordon M. Tomlin. 

With a quorum being present, the following proceedings were had and entered or 
record, to-wit: 

Chainnan Taylor opened the floor to the public to address items not on the 
Agenda. Addressing the Board were Dave Edmonds and AIUl Blackmore. 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Leifer. seconded by Commissioner 
Harris and unanimously carried by the Board approving the minutes of the October 2005 
meeting of this Board. 

Chairman Taylor then turned the floor over to Kevin Perk, Director of Planning 
and Development, who reviewed the request of KMT JoiDt Venture to rezone 66.7 
acres located in Civil District 9 from R - 1 to R - 3 for residential lot development. This 
was presented with the recommendation of the committee for approval. Chairman Taylor 
then opened the floor to the public.. With no one coming forward, the floor was closed 
for public hearing. Motion was then made by Commissioner Logan, seconded by 
Commissioner Leifer and unanimously carried by the Board approving the rezoning as 

.. requested. 

Chairman Taylor then asked the Board's oplDlon on consideration on a 
description on a zoning resolution. The floor was opened to the public to speak in fayo.! _ 
of or in opposition to the rezoning. speaking iDfawr·of the change was C.T. Fitzpatrick. 
The floor was then closed to the public. After discussion. motion was made by 
Commissioner Leifer, seconded by Commissioner McCloud and unanimously carried by 
the Board to adopt the following Resolution amending the Zoning Resolution to prohibit 
the rendering and storage of hazardous and radioactive materials within the light and 
heavy industrial districts. Same being as follows: 

221 



, '" 
... 

1'J7)7J ','":' . 
.... # • .J:. 

RESOLtmON 

A RESOLUTIONTO~ THE FA YE'ITB COUNTY ZONING RESOLUTION 

TO PROHIBIT THE fWNDF..RlNG AND STORAGB OF HAZARDOUS AND 


RADIOACTIVE MATBRlA1.S:WlTHIJ.\I' THE LIGHT AND HEAVY INDUSTRIAL 

DISTRICTS 


WHEREAS, 	 punuant to Tennessee Code AnpOtated Sections 13-7-101 and 13-7·102 
the Fayette County Chief 4&iJlative Body has adopted a Zoning 
Resolution and Map fur Fayette County; and 

WHEREAS. 	 the Fayette County Rqional PIaDniDa Commission bas recommended the 
ameadment to the ZoDiq R.eaolution to the Fayette County Chief 
Leaislative Body dacribed below in accordance with said section cited 
abo,,-.; and 

WHEREAS, 	 PW'SUlmt to Imp"".". Code Appntated Section 13-7-105 a public hearing 
was held before this body on Tuesday. the 27th day of September 200S, 
the tim•. and place ofwbich was published with IS day. advance notice: 

NOW. THEREFORE BB II RESOLVED BY THE FAYEIIB COUNTY 
LEGISLATIVE BODY: 

SBCTlON 1. That the following JaDauaae be added to ARTICLE VU - PROVISIONS 
FOR. LAND USE DISTRIcrs, SECfION , INDUSTRlAL DISTRlCI'S, 
SUBSECI'lON 6.5 CHART 0,. PERMITTI!:D USES (additiODI depicted as 
upderJJned): 

R.enderlna of Dead Animals, Offal. Oarbap or Waste Products. exsteRt for h'mdoys or 
p4jO'fitiye metcriWl 

SBCIION2. BB II FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall become 
e1fective immediately upon its p8III&e, THE PUBLIC WELFARE REQUIRlNO IT. 

Motion was made by Commissioner Logan. seconded by Commissioner Dowdle 
and unanimously carried by the Board electing the following as Notaries Public: Ann C. 
Green, Monica S. Hardaway. Ida Mae Patrick. Frances L. PutUam. Joyce D. Pulliam. R. 
W. Rosser. George Edward lowers, Jr., and Leigh Rosser Wilborn. 

Chairman Taylor reported for the Mayor's office. 

Reports were called for from the Sherifrs Department, Board of Education, 
Juvenile Court and the Board of Public Works..but none presented. 

Commissioner Yancey reported for the Development Committee. That committee 
bad approved the road extension of Woodsedge Subdivision, Phase 6, The Cloisters 
Subdivision Phase 3 and The Lakes of Lou Monta. Motion ws made by Commissioner 
Anderson, seconded by Commissioner McCloud and unanimously carried by the Board 
to table action on The Lakes of Lou Monta until the December meeting. but to approve 
the other roads as presented. 

It was also stated that ofthe five positions on the Beer Board that there were now 
three vacancies. 

As recommended by the Development Committee for adoption, motion was made 
by Commissioner McCloud. seconded by Commissioner Anderson and unanimously 
carried by the Board approving the following Resolution naming a bridge crossing 
Cypress Creek located on State Hwy 196 in honor of Alfred Hodges. Same being as 
follows: 

::::21:::1 	 CJ 

','":'. 

RESOLtmON 

A RESOLUTION TO~ THE FA YE'ITB COUNTY ZONING RESOLUTION 
TO PROHIBIT THE fWNDF..RlNG AND STORAGB OF HAZARDOUS AND 

RADIOACTIVE MATBRlA1.S: WlTHIJ.\I' THE LIGHT AND HEAVY INDUSTRIAL 
DISTRICTS 

WHEREAS, punuant to Tennessee Code AnpOtated Sections 13-7-101 and 13-7·102 
the Fayette County Chief 4&iJlative Body has adopted a Zoning 
Resolution and Map fur Fayette County; and 

WHEREAS. the Fayette County Rqional PIaDniDa Commission bas recommended the 
ameadment to the ZoDiq R.eaolution to the Fayette County Chief 
Leaislative Body dacribed below in accordance with said section cited 
abo,,-.; and 

WHEREAS, PW'SUlmt to Imp"".". Code Appntated Section 13-7-105 a public hearing 
was held before this body on Tuesday. the 27th day of September 200S, 
the tim •. and place ofwbich was published with IS day. advance notice: 

NOW. THEREFORE BB II RESOLVED BY THE FAYEIIB COUNTY 
LEGISLATIVE BODY: 

SBCTlON 1. That the following JaDauaae be added to ARTICLE VU - PROVISIONS 
FOR. LAND USE DISTRIcrs, SECfION , INDUSTRlAL DISTRlCI'S, 
SUBSECI'lON 6.5 CHART 0,. PERMITTI!:D USES (additiODI depicted as 
upderJJned): 

R.enderlna of Dead Animals, Offal. Oarbap or Waste Products. exsteRt for h'mdoys or 
p4jO'fitiye metcriWl 

SBCIION2. BB II FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall become 
e1fective immediately upon its paaaae, THE PUBLIC WELFARE REQUIRlNO IT. 

Motion was made by Commissioner Logan. seconded by Commissioner Dowdle 
and unanimously carried by the Board electing the following as Notaries Public: Ann C. 
Green, Monica S. Hardaway. Ida Mae Patrick. Frances L. PutUam. Joyce D. Pulliam. R. 
W. Rosser. George Edward lowers, Jr., and Leigh Rosser Wilborn. 

Chairman Taylor reported for the Mayor's office. 

Reports were called for from the Sherifrs Department, Board of Education, 
Juvenile Court and the Board of Public Works..but none presented. 

Commissioner Yancey reported for the Development Committee. That committee 
bad approved the road extension of Woodsedge Subdivision. Phase 6, The Cloisters 
Subdivision Phase 3 and The Lakes of Lou Monta. Motion ws made by Commissioner 
Anderson. seconded by Commissioner McCloud and unanimously carried by the Board 
to table action on The Lakes of Lou Monta until the December meeting. but to approve 
the other roads as presented. 

It was also stated that of the five positions on the Beer Board that there were now 
three vacancies. 

As recommended by the Development Committee for adoption, motion was made 
by Commissioner McCloud. seconded by Commissioner Anderson and unanimously 
carried by the Board approving the following Resolution naming a bridge crossing 
Cypress Creek located on State Hwy 196 in honor of Alfred Hodges. Same being as 
follows: 

I 

- ! 



-----

---- --

11 

._-.-.--- ­

" 

RESOLUTION TO NAME THE ALF~ HODGES MEMORlAL BRIDGE 

November 7.2005 

" ", 


WHI!REAS. Alfred HodgeslWS a County Commissioner for thirty,six years and an active 
community leader in HickoryWittle; ~ 

WHEREAS. FayeUe County benefited from his diligence on behalf of the county and his attenllon 
to the needs of his fellow cilizens ill the Hickory Wlttle area; and 

WHEREAS. the Slat, of Tennessee, through the General Assembly, has named bridges in honor 
of local dignllaries at the request of the local collnt)' commission; and 

WHEREAS, the bridge on State Highway 196, which crosses Cypress Creak. is located in the 
area represented by Alfred Hodges; and • 

WHEREAS, Fayette County wishes to honor a County Comminioner who had given so much for 
to this county and to his community; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by ttl. Fayette County Commission to request 
Repre..ntatlve Delores Grelham of the Tennessee Hou.. of Repre..ntatlves. and LieUtenant 
Governor John WIlder of the Tennes... Senate to sponsor a resolution naming ttle 
aforementioned bridge the Alfred Hodges Memorial Bridge. 

-;:------ -
" 

Commissioner Lillard now reported for the General Services Committee. 

Motion was made by Commissioner Lillard, seconded by Commissioner McClond and 
nnanimously carried by the Board approving the fonowing Resolution endorsing the TCSA jail 
cost mauagement rep?~_.__________ 

ARESOLUI10N-···-. ­

TO ENDORSE THE FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS Oil' THE 

TENNESSEE COUNTY SERVICES ASSOCIATION JAIL COST STUDY 


COMMITTEE 


WHEREAS. the operation and administration ofabe county jail makes up 
a significant portion ofa county government's budget and is a complicated and 
burdensome task; and 

WHEREAS. many counties in our State are dealing with significant 
cballenges related to the construction or expansion ofjail facilities, renovation 
or maoagement or antiquated facilitieS, rapidly growing jail populations. and 
health care challenges related to inmates;.and 

WHEREAS, proactive and. forwani-thinkinglegisJation could provide 
tools to county governments to help counties address the challenges ofoperating 
a local correctional facility; and 

WHEREAS, the Tennessee County Services Association convened a 
study committee to examine correctional issues for county governments and to 
make recommendations regarding potential cost savings for counties; and 

WHEREAS, that study committee dutifully reported its finds and 
recommendations. has identified several proposed refonns which could ease 
administration and n:ducc the costs ofmanaging jails. and is continuing to study 
further issued regarding local correctional facilities; and 

.' 

1)1)3...... 

t,. ' 

----- ._-.-.----

" 

RESOLUTION TO NAME THE ALF~ HODGES MEMORlAL BRIDGE 

November 7.2005 
" ", 

WHI!REAS. Alfred HodgeslWS a County Commissioner for thirty,six years and an active 
community leader in HickoryWittle; ~ 

WHEREAS. FayeUe County benefited from his diligence on behalf of the county and his attenllon 
to the needs of his fellow cilizens ill the Hickory Wlttle area; and 

WHEREAS. the Slat, of Tennessee, through the General Assembly, has named bridges in honor 
of local dignllaries at the request of the local collnt)' commission; and 

WHEREAS, the bridge on State Highway 196, which crosses Cypress Creak. is located in the 
area represented by Alfred Hodges; and • 

WHEREAS, Fayette County wishes to honor a County Comminioner who had given so much for 
to this county and to his community; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by ttl. Fayette County Commission to request 
Repre .. ntatlve Delores Grelham of the Tennessee Hou .. of Repre .. ntatlves. and LieUtenant 
Governor John WIlder of the Tennes ... Senate to sponsor a resolution naming ttle 
aforementioned bridge the Alfred Hodges Memorial Bridge. 

-;:------ -

Commissioner Lillard now reported for the General Services Committee. 

---- --
Motion was made by Commissioner Lillard, seconded by Commissioner McClond and 

nnanimously carried by the Board approving the fonowing Resolution endorsing the TCSA jail 
cost mauagement rep?~_. _________ _ 

ARESOLUI10N-···-.-

.' 

TO ENDORSE THE FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS Oil' THE 
TENNESSEE COUNTY SERVICES ASSOCIATION JAIL COST STUDY 

COMMITTEE 

WHEREAS. the operation and administration of abe county jail makes up 
a significant portion of a county government's budget and is a complicated and 
burdensome task; and 

WHEREAS. many counties in our State are dealing with significant 
cballenges related to the construction or expansion of jail facilities, renovation 
or maoagement or antiquated facilitieS, rapidly growing jail populations. and 
health care challenges related to inmates;.and 

WHEREAS, proactive and. forwani-thinkinglegisJation could provide 
tools to county governments to help counties address the challenges of operating 
a local correctional facility; and 

WHEREAS, the Tennessee County Services Association convened a 
study committee to examine correctional issues for county governments and to 
make recommendations regarding potential cost savings for counties; and 

WHEREAS, that study committee dutifully reported its finds and 
recommendations. has identified several proposed refonns which could ease 
administration and n:ducc the costs of managing jails. and is continuing to study 
further issued regarding local correctional facilities; and 

1)1)3 ...... 
t,. ' 

11 

" 



- - ------- - ------
I') I') /.1 
,.. ,. " 

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Sheriff's Association has endorsed the 
recommendations of the Jail Cost Study Committee and agree to participate in 
the committee's on-going efforts; and , 	 " 

WHEREAS, the legislative body ofFayette County has reviewed the 
March 15,2005. report of the Jail Cost Study Committee which was delivered to 
the board ofdirectors ofthe Tennessee County Services Association and agrees 
with its findings and endorses the recommendations of the study committee; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE rr RESOLVED by the Board ofCounty 
Commissioners ofFayette County, meeting in regular session on this 22M day of 
November, 2005, that Fayette County hereby endorses the findings and 
recommendations of the TCSA Jail Cost Study Committee and urges the 
Tennessee County Services Association to take all necessary steps to move 
forward with developing legislative initiatives to enact the refonns and 
recommendations of the study committee. 

BE rr FURTIlER RESOLVED, that the county clerk shall mail certified 
copies of this resolution to the executive director of the Tennessee County 
Services Association. 

Adopted tbla 21M day ofNovember, 1005. 

Motion was made by Commissioner Lillard" seconded by Commissioner Leifer and 
unanimously carried by the Board approving the following Resolution amending a 
Hazardeous Mitigation Plan. Same being as follows: 

RESOLtmOllf 

ARESOLUT[ONTO~THBFAYEITECOUNTYZONINGRESOLtmON 
TO PROHIBIT nIB JtBNDERING AND STORAGE OF HAZARDOUS AND 


RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS WITHIN nIB LIGHT AND IlEAVY INDUSTRIAL 

DISTRICTS 


WHEREAS. 	 pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated Sections 13-7-101 and 13-7-102 

the Fayette County Chief 4gislative Bo~y has adopted a Zoning 

Resolution and Map for Fayette County; and • 


WHEREAS, 	 the Fayette County Regional Planning Commissiop bas recommended the 

amendment to the Zoning Resolution to the Fayette County Chief 

Legislative Body described below in accordance with said section cited 

above; and 


WHEREAS, 	 pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated Section 13-7-105 a public hearing 

was beld before this body on Tuesday. the 27th day of September 2005, 

the time and place ofwbich was published with 15 days advance notice: 


NOW, nIBREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY nIB FAYEITE COUNTY 

LEGISLATIVE BODY: 


SECTION 1. That the following language be added to ARTICLE vn - PROVISIONS 

FOR LAND USE DISTRICTS, SECfION 6 INDUSTRIAL DISTRICTS, 

SUBSECfION 6.S CHART OF PERMITrED USES (additions depicted as 

UQderlined): 

Rendering of Dead Animals. Offal, Garbage or Waste Products. except for hAZArdous or 

radioactive materials. 


SECTION 2. BE IT FURnIBR RESOLVED that this Resolution shall become 

effective immediately upon its passage, THE PUBLIC WELFARE REQUIRING IT. 


:::IE:I 	 CJf: 
;1' 

- ----_.. . - -------
WHEREAS, the Tennessee Sheriff's Association has endorsed the 

recommendations of the Jail Cost Study Committee and agree to participate in 
the committee's on-going efforts; and , 

WHEREAS, the legislative body of Fayette County has reviewed the 
March 15,2005. report of the Jail Cost Study Committee which was delivered to 
the board of directors of the Tennessee County Services Association and agrees 
with its findings and endorses the recommendations of the study committee; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE rr RESOLVED by the Board of County 
Commissioners of Fayette County, meeting in regular session on this 22M day of 
November, 2005, that Fayette County hereby endorses the findings and 
recommendations of the TCSA Jail Cost Study Committee and urges the 
Tennessee County Services Association to take all necessary steps to move 
forward with developing legislative initiatives to enact the refonns and 
recommendations of the study committee. 

BE rr FURTIlER RESOLVED, that the county clerk shall mail certified 
copies of this resolution to the executive director of the Tennessee County 
Services Association. 

Adopted tbla 21M day of November, 1005. 

Motion was made by Commissioner Lillard" seconded by Commissioner Leifer and 
unanimously carried by the Board approving the following Resolution amending a 
Hazardeous Mitigation Plan. Same being as follows: 

RBSOLtmOllf 

ARESOLUT[ONTO~THBFAYETIECOUNTYZONINGRESOLunON 
TO PROHIBIT nIB JtBNDERING AND STORAGE OF HAZARDOUS AND 

RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS WITHIN nIB LIGHT AND HEAVY INDUSTRIAL 
DISTRICTS 

" 

WHEREAS. pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated Sections 13-7-101 and 13-7-102 
the Fayette County Chief 4gislative Bo~y has adopted a Zoning 
Resolution and Map for Fayette County; and • 

WHEREAS, the Fayette County Regional Planning Commissiop has recommended the 
amendment to the Zoning Resolution to the Fayette County Chief 
Legislative Body described below in accordance with said section cited 
above; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated Section 13-7-105 a public hearing 
was held before this body on Tuesday. the 27th day of September 2005, 
the time and place ofwbich was published with 15 days advance notice: 

NOW, nIBREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY nIB FAYEITE COUNTY 
LEGISLATIVE BODY: 

SBCTION 1. That the following language be added to ARTICLE vn - PROVISIONS 
FOR LAND USE DISTRICl'S, SECfION 6 INDUSTRIAL DISTRICfS, 
SUBSECfION 6.S CHART OF PERMITrED USES. (additions depicted as 
UQderlined): 

Rendering of Dead Animals. Offal, Garbage or Waste Products. except for hAZArdous or 
radioactive materials. 

SECTION 2. BE IT FURnIBR RESOLVED that this Resolution shall become 
effective immediately upon its passage, THE PUBLIC WELFARE REQUIRING IT. 

CJ 



I -- --_ 

· Comm.~ioner Doll reported for the Budget committee. Motion was made 
by Commissioner Dol1.'~onded by Commissioner Fowler and unanimously carried by 
Roll Call Vote approving ~e following Resolution amendiDg the Health Department 
Budget as recommended by the Budget Committee. Same being as follows: 

REsOLUl'ION 

BE IT RES9LVED. by the County Legislative Bodyand/or the Board ofCounty 

Commissioners of FayetteCoiinty. TennesSee. in regular session on this 2200 day of 

November, 200S. it being the fourth ~Y ofthe month and the regular monthly 

meeting ofthe County Legislative Body in the Courthouse in Somerville, Tennessee. 

That tbe General Fund 11101 Budget Amendment be amended in the following 

words and figures, to-wit: 

COUNTY GENERAL J'UND 
BUDGET AMENDMENT 

J'1Y05lO6 
November, 1005 

Adlutmept fo Revepu, Accoupll: INCREASE DECREASE 

46310 Health Department Promm. S 6.750,00 

Subtotal-46310 $ 6.750.00 

TOTAL INCREASFJDECREASE 
TO REVENUE ACCOUNT S 6.750.00 

AdIM.ep' to Eoegd.tun AesoM": INCREASE DECREASE 

55110 Local Health Center ' 
335 Maint. & Repajr-Buildings S 6.750,00 

Subtot.1-55110 $ 6,750.00 

TOTAL INCREASFJDECREASE 
TO EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT $ 6,750.00 

Prior Estimated Expenditures $9.505,290.00 

Total Estimated Expenditures This Amendment $9,512.040,00 

Projected Fund Balance before Amendment $4,079,986.00 

Cbange in Fund Balance This Amendment $ 00.00 

Estimated Ending Fund Ba1ance as of June 30·, 2006 54,079.986.00 
.' 

· Comm.~ioner Doll reported for the Budget committee. Motion was made 
by Commissioner Dol1.'~onded by Commissioner Fowler and unanimously carried by 
Roll Call Vote approving ~e following Resolution amendiDg the Health Department 
Budget as recommended by the Budget Committee. Same being as follows: 

REsOLUl'ION 

BE IT RES9L VED. by the County Legislative Bodyand/or the Board of County 

Commissioners of FayetteCoiinty. TennesSee. in regular session on this 2200 day of 

November, 200S. it being the fourth ~Y of the month and the regular monthly 

meeting of the County Legislative Body in the Courthouse in Somerville, Tennessee. 

That tbe General Fund 11101 Budget Amendment be amended in the following 

words and figures, to-wit: 

COUNTY GENERAL J'UND 
BUDGET AMENDMENT 

J'1Y05lO6 
November, 1005 

Adlutmept fo Revepu, Accoupll: 

46310 Health Department Promm. 

Subtotal-46310 

TOTAL INCREASFJDECREASE 
TO REVENUE ACCOUNT 

AdIM.ep' to Eoegd.tun AesoM": 

55110 Local Health Center ' 

INCREASE 

INCREASE 

335 Maint. & Repajr-Buildings S 6.750,00 

Subtot.1-55110 $ 6,750.00 

TOTAL INCREASFJDECREASE 
TO EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT $ 6,750.00 

DECREASE 

S 6.750,00 

$ 6.750.00 

S 6.750.00 

DECREASE 

Prior Estimated Expenditures $9.505,290.00 

Total Estimated Expenditures This Amendment $9,512.040,00 

Projected Fund Balance before Amendment $4,079,986.00 

Cbange in Fund Balance This Amendment $ 00.00 

Estimated Ending Fund Ba1ance as of June 30·, 2006 54,079.986.00 
.' 

-- --_ I 

http:54,079.986.00
http:4,079,986.00
http:9.505,290.00
http:6,750.00
http:6,750.00
http:6.750.00


"''i/',. >~ • l.'I 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Doll, seconded by Commissioner " 
German and unanimously carrilxl by Roll Call Vote approving the following Resolution 
amending the Capital Projeds Fuud 171 Budget. Same being as follows: 

RESOLUTION 

BE IT ~OLVEDi'~ the CountY Legislative Bodyand/or the Board ofCounty 

Commissioners ofFayc«e County, Tennessee, in regular session on this 2200 day of 

November, 2005. it being the fuur:t)l Tuesday ofthe month and the regular monlhly 

meeting ofthe County Legislative,; Body in the Courthouse in Somerville, Tennessee. 

That the Geneml Capita) Projects Fund 11171 Budget Amendment be amended in 

the tbllowing words and figuRs. to-wit: 

GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 
BUDGET AMENDMENT 

FlY 05106 

November, 2005 


Adlgstment to fud B.IaDeI: INCREASE DECREASE 

39000 UD4esf.tmated Fund B,Jange $447,058.00 

TOTAL INCREASI!'JDECREASE TO 
FUND BALANCE 5447,058.00 

AdJustment to Enegditgre AeeoqDU: INCREASE DECREASE 

91120 Adminiatndinn oflustice PrQiccts 
304 AIddtects S447.0S8.00 

8ub.ot .... '1120 5447,058.00 

TOTAL INCREASI!'JDECRJ!!ABE 5447,058.00 
.TO EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Doll, seconded by Commissioner 
Fowler and unanimously carried by Roll Call Vote approving the following Resolution 
amending tbe Sebool Board BudletlFUDd 141 aDd FUDd 14Z~.Same being as follows: 

c:::::I :::::J-== 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Doll, seconded by Commissioner " 
German and unanimously carrilxl by Roll Call Vote approving the following Resolution 
amending the Capital Projeds Fuud 171 Budget. Same being as follows: 

RESOLUTION 

BE IT ~OLVEDi'~ the CountY Legislative Bodyand/or the Board of County 

Commissioners of Fayc«e County, Tennessee, in regular session on this 2200 day of 

November, 2005. it being the fuur:t)l Tuesday of the month and the regular monlhly 

meeting of the County Legislative,; Body in the Courthouse in Somerville, Tennessee. 

That the Geneml Capita) Projects Fund 11171 Budget Amendment be amended in 

the tbllowing words and figures. to-wit: 

GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 
BUDGET AMENDMENT 

FlY 05106 
November, 2005 

Adlgstment to fud B.IaDce: 

39000 UD4esf.tmated Fund B,Jange 

TOTAL INCREASI!'JDECREASE TO 
FUND BALANCE 

AdJustment to Enegditgre AeeoqDU: 

91120 Adminiatndinn oflustice PrQiccts 
304 AIddtects 

8ub.ot .... '1120 

TOTAL INCREASI!'JDECRJ!!ABE 
. TO EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

INCREASE 

INCREASE 

S447.0S8.00 

5447,058.00 

5447,058.00 

DECREASE 

$447,058.00 

5447,058.00 

DECREASE 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Doll, seconded by Commissioner 
Fowler and unanimously carried by Roll Call Vote approving the following Resolution 
amending tbe Sebool Board BudletlFUDd 141 aDd FUDd 14Z~.Same being as follows: 

http:5447,058.00
http:5447,058.00
http:S447.0S8.00
http:5447,058.00
http:447,058.00


FAYETTE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

GENERAL PURPOSE 'FUND 


FUND 141 

NOVEMBER, 2005 


INCREASE DECREASE 
!OOO 8OPJORT 81lWICZ8 

H30 OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 
Z130 189 BOOL Other Salaries and Wages '9,200.00 
2130 201 EUDL Social Security ,571.00 
2130 204 EUDL State Retirement $463.00 
~130 212 BOOL Medicare 	 $134.00 
~130 299 BUDL Other Fringe Benefits $38.00 
!130 312 EUDL Contracts w/Private Agency $2.,500.00 
!130 355 EUDL Travel $6,449.00 
!130 429 EUDL Instructional Supplies and Haterial. $8,645.00 

TOTAL: $50,000.00 $0.00 

810 CENTRAL AND OTHER 
810 189 SSA Other Salaries and Wag.. ",250.00 
810 201 SSA Social Security $380.00 
810 204 SSA State Retirement '461.00 
~9~1~0~2~1~2~S~SA~__~M~.d~i~c~a~r~e~________________________________~~'~1~3~0~.~0~0~~~_______' 

810 399 SSA Other Contracted Services $4,407.90 
910 499 SSA Other supplies and Haterial. $2,991.34 
910 790 SSA Other EquiPment $12,052.00 

TOTAL:$25,672. 24 $0.00 

GRAND TOTAL: 	 $75,672.24 $0.00 

tal Increase: 	 $75,672.24 

lenue: 	 46590 ZUDL Other State Educatio~ Funds $50,000.00 
46590 SSA Other state Education Funds $25,672.24 
Total: $75,672.24 

'.nue: 	 Prior Total Available Funds $21,244,498.04 
Total Increase This Amendment $75,672.24 
Total Available Funds Thi. Amendment $21,320,170.29 

enditur.: 	 Prior Total Estimated Expenditures $20,795,896.00 
Total Increase This Amendment $75,672.24 
Total Estimated Expenditures This Amend. $20,971,568.24 

FAYETTE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
GENERAL PURPOSE 'FUND 

FUND 141 
NOVEMBER, 2005 

INCREASE 
!OOO 8OPJORT 81lWICZ8 

H30 OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 
Z130 189 BOOL Other Salaries and Wages '9,200.00 
2130 201 EUDL Social Security ,571.00 
2130 204 EUDL State Retirement $463.00 
~130 212 BOOL Medicare $134.00 
~130 299 BUDL Other Fringe Benefits $38.00 
!130 312 EUDL Contracts w/Private Agency $2.,500.00 
!130 355 EUDL Travel $6,449.00 
!130 429 EUDL Instructional Supplies and Haterial. $8,645.00 

TOTAL: $50,000.00 

810 CENTRAL AND OTHER 
810 189 SSA Other Salaries and Wag.. ",250.00 
810 201 SSA Social Security $380.00 
810 204 SSA State Retirement '461.00 

DECREASE 

$0.00 

~9~1~0~2~1~2~S~SA~ __ ~M~.d~i~c~a~r~e~ ________________________________ ~~'~1~3~0~.~0~0~~~ _______ ' 

810 399 SSA Other Contracted Services $4,407.90 
910 499 SSA Other supplies and Haterial. $2,991.34 
910 790 SSA Other EquiPment $12,052.00 

TOTAL: $25, 672. 24 

GRAND TOTAL: $75,672.24 

tal Increase: $75,672.24 

lenue: 

'.nue: 

enditur.: 

46590 ZUDL Other State Educatio~ Funds 
46590 SSA Other state Education Funds 
Total: 

Prior Total Available Funds 
Total Increase This Amendment 
Total Available Funds Thi. Amendment 

$50,000.00 
$25,672.24 
$75,672.24 

$21,244,498.04 
$75,672.24 

$21,320,170.29 

Prior Total Estimated Expenditures $20,795,896.00 
Total Increase This Amendment $75,672.24 
Total Estimated Expenditures This Amend. $20,971,568.24 

$0.00 

$0.00 

http:20,971,568.24
http:75,672.24
http:20,795,896.00
http:21,320,170.29
http:75,672.24
http:21,244,498.04
http:75,672.24
http:25,672.24
http:50,000.00
http:75,672.24
http:75,672.24


I 

I'P'" 8 

. FAYETTE COUNTY BOARD Of' EDUCATION· . " . 

FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND 
fOND 142 

suarmrn' 67.5 - ~ COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL REFORM 
OOl'OBD,2005 

I 

I 

71000 

71100 

71100 116 SIC 

D'~I" 
JIZGIULlIUt IHS7.'lWC'UON noGMK 

'f••c!1er. 

INCREASE DECREASE­. ..,.;'.. ~~ 

~J" ; c. "" 

f3 ,000.00 ' . 

71100 163 8JI A..i.ltanta 	 $3,50~.OO 

11100 201 8JI 8oc1.al lecuritl 	 $321.00 

11100 204 8JI ltate Ret:.i.r:aent 	 U13.00 

111.00 212 8JI Medicer. 	 $42.00 

11100 3ft 8JI ot:.be.c contracted Servic.. · $1,000.00 
, 11100 421 8JI %1UIt.r:ucUoDlll '911.. IlDd. Material. U,Jll.00 

71100 513. 8JI Worltez:.· cClilllP8D.sat1oD %1UIuraac. !J.OO 
71100 122. IX 'RequlU Iut:zUct.1oaial. J:qW.l!I!l!t ,$4,400.00 

! 71100201 .. 

11100 204 n 
'1100 212 .. 

71100 3ft .. 

.ocial secu.ritl 
state R.t:.i.r:aent 
Medicer. 

... 
i 

ot:.be.c ccmtzacted .ervicea 

. $15.00 

1116•00 . 
'$137.00 

!20, 000.00 

71100 513 .. Worbu:. r CCDDeD8at.1OD iDauraace '7••00 
11100 '122 ... ReSl!!!U' Iutruat.1OD J:cru1lR'Hlt 	 !20,4'12.00. 

'fOur.: , 'U,tle.OO '2t,tU.00 

!ot&l ZDcr..../Oecr•••• : '.00 

I'AtBm COtJtftT JJCWU) or JlDtJCMJ:ON 
n:D1IlML PROJBC'fS nnm 

nnm 142 
StJBl'UHD 610 - 21.t eztmJU - 'fULl IV PAR'! 8 

, ealOBER, 2005 

IHCRMSB DSCRIASI 

,!! D''lllDCUc. 

.00 RJ:GU'LAR INSnt1CUON 'p.I\OGMK 

.00 116 're.chers ,14',121.00 

.00 163 . AIIsi.ltaDt.. $8,200.00 

:.!!!L!.!! other lalar1e. aDd W.ges '12,420.00 

.00 ·201 Social 'ecuritl $10,499.00 

.00 204 State Ret:.i.r:eaent "1738'.00 

.00 212 MedicU' • $21 455 •00 

,00 21' other I'r!!!le Benefits $1,181.00 

'!ODL: $193,814.00 !0.00 

~ID9ICU 

ftMSIORWJ:ON 

Bus I)r1vu:s JUO,ooo.oo 
Social 8.cu.r~.!I. '~2fO.oo 

State Re.!i!!eileDt fi,:540.00 . 

, MedicU'. 1290 •00 

ethel': rr!!!i.e Benefit.. $1,116.00 

D1uel 	 ,111000.00 

a..oUne 	 $111000.00 

'!ODL: "'6,186.00 	 $0.00 
$0.00emum .':r0'rA'L: . 	 $240,000.00, 

~ 	 c::::I :::::I 

71000 
I 71100 
I 71100 116 SIC 

71100 163 8JI 

11100 201 8JI 

11100 204 8JI 

111.00 212 8JI 

11100 3ft 8JI 

, 11100 421 8JI 

71100 513. 8JI 

71100 122. IX 

! 71100201 ... 

11100 204 ... 

'1100 212 ... 

71100 3ft ... 

71100 513 ... 

11100 722 ... 

, 00 

.00 

.00 116 

.00 163 

I .00 189 

.00 ·201 

.00 204 

.00 212 

,DO 219 

. FAYE~E CQtJN'Tl;' BOARD Of' EDUCATION· 
FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND 

fOND 142 
suarmrn' 67.5 - ~ COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL REFORM 

OOl'OBD,2005 

D'~I" 
JIZGIULlIUt IHS7.'lWC'UON noGMK 

'fe.c!1er. 
A .. i.ltanta 
8oc1.al lecuritl 
state Ret:.i.r:aent 
Medicere 
ot:.be.c contracted Servic .. · 
%1UIt.r:ucUoDlll '911e. IlDd. Material. 
Worltez:.· cClilllP8D.sat1oD %1UIuraace 
'RequlU Iut:zUct.1oaial. J:qW.l!I!l!t 
.ocial secu.ritl 
state Ret:.i.r:aent 
Medicere 

. .. 
i 

ot:.be.c ccmtracted .ervicea 
Worbu:. r CCDDeD8at.1OD iDaurUlCe 
ReSl!!!U' Iutruat.1OD J:cru1lR'Hlt 
'fOur.: , 

I'AtBm COtJtftT JJCWU) or JlDtJCMJ:ON 
n:D1IlML PROJBC'fS rmm 

nnm 142 

INCREASE 

$42.00 

$1,000.00 

$4,400.00 , 

!20,4'12.00. 

'U,tle.OO 

StJBI'UHD 610 - 2bt eztmJU - 'fULl IV PAR'! 8 
, ealOBER. 2005 

're.chers 
. AII.i.ltant.. 

other salarie. aDd •• qe. 
Social 'ecuritl 
State Ret:.i.r:eafIDt 

other I'dDge Benefits 

Bus I)rivu:. 

State J\et;1.reilleDt 

$148,121.00 

$8,200.00 

'12,420.00 

$10,499.00 

$f,738'.00 

U,455.00 

$1,181.00 

$193,814.00 

;$20,000.00 

·!~,2fO.OO 

ti,-5CO.OO . 

, MedicU'. ,290.00 

other "riDge Benefit.. 

Diesel 

$1,116.00 

$11,000.00 

$11,000.00 

"'6,186.00 
$140,000. DO, 

DECREASE-. ..,.;' .. ~~ 
~J" ; c. "" 

f3 ,000.00 ' . 

$3,50~.OO 

$321.00 

U13.00 

U,Jll.00 
!J.OO 

. $15.00 

1116•00 . 
'$137.00 

!20, 000.00 

17 •• 00 

'2t,114.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

:::::I 

http:240,000.00
http:6,186.00
http:111000.00
http:111000.00
http:193,814.00
http:1,181.00
http:1738'.00
http:10,499.00
http:12,420.00
http:8,200.00
http:14',121.00
http:20,4'12.00
http:3,50~.OO


I fotal .lJIcr~.: 
I 

, 
I 

,aevenl.le: 

: Ilxpend1tw:e8: 

71000 

71100 

$240,000.00 

e1590 otb.r red.ral fhru state $240,000.00 
" 

" 

Prio.r !otal Ariitabl. I\md.s $3,956,851.71 

'fotal Ine.r.... 'fb.1a AlleDdlnat U40,000.00 

fotal Avallab1e I'Imds 1M. AIW1dNtnt $4,196,851.11 

P.d.o.r 'fotal .at..1llated. ~tu.r•• $3,956,851.11 

fotal 1Dcr.... !b.18 ~.Ddm.Dt $240',000.00 

fotal .aU-ted &xpeDditur.a tM. Jl.JleadmeDt 14,186,851.71 

J'AYlftK cooarn JSOARI) 01' IIJ)UCAftC& 
nmnuu. l'JIlO.lBCTa I'UND 

I'UJID 142 

aU¥UJ"h'" -' fJ:!7.B III, rAR:I A 


oe.roaa, 2005' 

, I 

DICRIM. 

11100 429 tut.tUCtioDAl Supp11•• ·aDd Hat.dal. ,.,ClO.OO 

71100 42. 'fll' tutructioDAl Suppli.. aDd Hat• .rial. U,'14.00 

'fotal IDcnu.: 

.."...,' 

&zpuditw:••: 

$10,ne.00 

4159,0 othu I'ecl.r&l !Ju1a St.t. 

.rior !'otal Available I'IuIdII . 

I'otal XDcIn... !fbi. A-eam.JIlt 

'fotal AvaUab1e I'IuIdII !fbi. Amenct.-Dt: 

Prior 'fotal,'atiaatecl Izpaaditw:•• 
".. 

total IDcn... !'b.1s .........nt 


'fotal Istbated bpadituns 'fbi• .Al'eDcfaent 

rBDIlRAL PaOiJBC'lI' lUND 

J'UHD 142 


SOBruND 671 - 'flfLB I 

OCrOBU, 2005 

$10,974.00, 

110,974.00 

",U6,151.'71 
flo,n4.00 

", IG'l, 125.'71 

.., U6, 151. '71 

flO,t7t.OO 

",207,125.71 

fO.OO 

DICUASI 

1l.000 

71100 

71100 116 . $1,;86.00 

totAL: $0.00 $1,286.00 

I fotal .lJIcr~.: $240,000.00 
I 

, 
I 

,aevenl.le: 

: Ilxpend1tw:e8: 

71000 

71100 

11100 429 

71100 42. 'fll' 

e1590 otb.r red.ral fhru state 
" 

" 

Prio.r !otal Ariitabl. I\md.s 

'fotal Ine.r.... 'fb.1a AlleDdlnat 

fotal Avallab1e I'Imds 1M. AIW1dNtnt 

P.d.o.r 'fotal .at..1llated. ~tu.r •• 
fotal 1Dcr.... !b.18 ~.Ddm.Dt 
fotal .aU-ted &xpeDditur.a tM. Jl.JleadmeDt 

$240,000.00 

$3,956,851.71 
U40,000.00 

$4,196,851.11 

$3,956,851.11 
$240',000.00 

14,186,851.71 

J'AYlftK cooarn JSOARI) 01' IIJ)UCAftC& 
nmnuu. l'JIlO.lBCTa I'UND 

I'UJID 142 
aU¥UJ"h'" -' fJ:!7.B III, rAR:I A 

oe.roaa, 2005' 

tut.tUCtioDAl Supp11 •• ·aDd Hat.dal. 

tutructioDAl Suppli.. aDd Hat • .rial. 
,.,ClO.OO 

U,'14.00 
$10,974.00 , 

'fotal IDcnu.: $10,ne.00 

.."...,' 

&zpuditw: •• : 

1l.000 

71100 

71100 116 

4159,0 othu I'ecl.r&l !Ju1a St.t. 

.rior !'otal Available I'IuIdII . 

I'otal XDcIn ... !fbi. A-eam.JIlt 

'fotal AvaUab1e I'IuIdII !fbi. Amenct.-Dt: 

Prior 'fotal,'atiaatecl Izpaaditw: •• 
".. 

total IDcn ... !'b.1s ......... nt 

'fotal Istbated bpadituns 'fbi • .Al'eDcfaent 

totAL: 

rBDIlRAL PaOiJBC'lI' lUND 
J'UHD 142 

SOBruND 671 - 'flfLB I 
OCrOBU, 2005 

110,974.00 

",U6,151.'71 
flo,n4.00 

", IG'l, 125.'71 

.. , U6, 151. '71 

flO,t7t.OO 

",207,125.71 

$0.00 

, I 

DICRIM. 

fO.OO 

DICUASI 

. $1,;86.00 

$1,286.00 

http:1,286.00
http:1,;86.00
http:207,125.71
http:flO,t7t.OO
http:flo,n4.00
http:110,974.00
http:10,974.00
http:10,ne.00
http:U,'14.00
http:240,000.00
http:aevenl.le


~:itJ 


Revenu.: 47141 !itl. I Grant to Local Jk1uc. Aq. 

1levenue: Prior 'l'otal Avallable I'Imd.s 
, , 

'rotal De"e... 'fbi. AIIa.eDt 

hPeDd1 tun.: Prior '1'otal J:.U-ted ZzpeDd.iture. 

Total DiGr••~e 'fbi. AIIendllat 

'rotal J:.t1Jiiated Jl.XpeDd1turu 'fbi. AIIeDdalent 

1'A!'J:'1'H COUN'lr BOMD or IDUCMIOll 

J'EDBRAL noJEC'l'a roHD 


rmm 142 

SUBrmm 685, - DRiJG no scaooLS 


OC!rOIIJ\, 2005 

72000 n»vaa ID.'flCU 

12130 0'tB:II\ 8!UDD'l' SUPPORT 

($1,286.00) 

U,210,057.11 
($1,286.00) 

U,208,771.11 

$C,210,057.11 
($1',286.00) 

U,208.171.71 

" 

INCJU!:ASJ: ElIlCJUWJI 

12130 lit 'PUB other Salarie' and W.I•• 11£250.00 
'. 12130 U' PUB Other '!HUe. &Dd lfated.la '5£864.11 

12130 491 I'A 

12130 U, lU\ 

Other SuppUe. &Dd Jfater1al. 

Other a!HUe. and Jfat.dala 
$,4£865.63 

81£'81.14 
'l'O'!AL: $B,096.11 $5.864.17 

'l'otal' Incr....: ,2.232.00 

ReVeaIl.:, 415'0 Other Fed.ral ~ atat. 82.232.00 

Revenu.; (ldor Total Avallabl. I'U:Dd.a 

'l'otal%aCr.... 'fbi. Jaendwent 
, . 

Total A~l. I'UDd..s Thi. JllDetirdlleat 

$1,201,825.71 
82,232.00 

$I;210,057.7J. 

lltpend1tur•• : Prior Total e.timated J:xpeDd1ture. 
Total %aCr.... Tb1a ,lmeDdilent 

Total J:.tiu.ted BJ:pfmd1tur.. Thi. AII........eat 

$4,201,825.11 

82t 232.00 
$.,ZlO,051.71 

I'A!'J:ftB COUJlft 8QAlU) or IDUCAfIOIf 
DDIRAl. ,l'ROJ&CTS I'UKD 

IUHD 142 
SUBI'UND 690 - l'USCBooL 

oC'l'OlIJ\, 2005 

IlfCRIASI Elr.ca&AS1 

'71000 D'DDC'Il:OIJ 

71200 SUCIAL J:ElUCMIOll l'ROGMM 

12•00 

TOTAL: $0.00 $2.00 
11200 212 HediG.r. 

!ot.l Decr•••• : '2.00 
-""IIIE:::1 1::.:1 ~ 

----:-----------------,.-;:::-;-------------- ... -.- ... --~- .. - .. 

~:itJ 

Revenu.: 

1levenuo: 

hpeDd1 tun.: 

72000 

12130 
12130 lit 'PUB 

" 12130 U' PUB 

12130 491 I'A 

12130 U, lU\ 

47141 !itle I Grant to Local Jk1uc. Aq. 

Prior 7;otal Avail.ablo I'Imd.s 

'rotal De"e... 'fbi. AIIadileDt 

'fotal Avail.abl. I"Imda ftU. Alaenc:bl.Dt 

Prior '1'otal J:.U-ted ZzpeDd.itur •• 

Total DiGr •• ~. ftU. AIIeDdllat 

'rotal J:st1Jiiated Jl.XpeDd1turu 'fbi. AIt.DdaI.l1t 

1'A!'J:'1'H COUN'lr BOMD or IDUCMIOll 
J'EDBRAL noJEC'l'a roHD 

rmm 142 
SUBrmm 685, - DRiJG no scaooLS 

OC!rOIIJ\, 2005 

n»1CIIM ID.'flCU 

0'tB:II\ 8!UD1lft' SUPPORT 

othel: 8alu10' and W.lo. 

Other '!HUe. &Dd lfatod.Ls 
Othel: SuppU •• &Dd Jfater1al. 

Othel: a!HUe. and Jfat.daLs 

'fO'!AL: 

($1,286.00) 

U,210,057.11 
($1,286.00) 

U,208,771.11 

U,210,057.11 
($1",286.00) 

U,208,171.71 

11£250.00 

$,4£865.63 

81£'81.14 
$B,096.11 

'fotal' Incr .... : '2,232.00 

lltpend.1tur •• : 

'71000 

71200 
11200 212 

415'0 Other Fed.ral ~ atat. 

(ldor 'fotal Availabl. I'U:Dda 

'fotal%aCr.... ftU. Jaendwent 
, , 

fotal A~l. I'UDd.s 'fbi. JllDetirdaeat 

Prior 'fatal estimated J:xpeDd1turo. 

'fotal %aCr.... ftUa . .lmeDdilent 

'fotal J:stiu.ted BJ:pfmd1tur.. fhi. AIt ......... at 

$2,232.00 

$1,201,825.71 
$2,232.00 

$1;210,057.7.1 

$4,201,825.11 
82,232.00 

$4,ZlO,051.71 

I'A!'J:fH COUJlft 8QAlU) or IDUCAfIOIf 
DDIRAl. ,1'ROJ&CTS I'UKD 

D'DDC'IIOIJ 

IUHD 1«2 
SUBI'UND 690 - 1'USCBooL 

oC'fOlIJ\, 2005 

SUCIAL J:DtJCM'IOll l'ROGMM 

HediGar. 
TOTAL: ,0.00 

. ;' 

'5£864.11 

$5,864.17 

'2.00 
$2.00 

http:11�250.00
http:U,208.171.71
http:1',286.00
http:C,210,057.11
http:U,208,771.11
http:1,286.00
http:U,210,057.11
http:1,286.00


71200 

R.venue: 47143 Special Bdueation Grants ~o Stat.. ($2.00) 

R.venu.: 'rior Totai Avallable I'W:Ids 

fOtal Deer.... '1hi. AIIendlaent 

'otal Availabl. I'I.U:Ids '1hi. AIIerldIunt 

'4,208.771.71 

($2.00) 

",208,169.71 

bpendJ.ture. : 'r1orr~l BJat.1aa.ted. bpeDd1tur•• U,208,771.11 
fotal Deer.... '1hi. Aaendn.ot ($2.001
'fotal J:.tiJut:-ecl bpeDditur.. t'hi. AllendllMlnt $4,208,769.11 

I'AYETD COUNTl' BOAJU) 01' IlDUCM'IOH 

I'ZtlCML '~CTS nnm 


I'UND 142 

SUBnnm 691 - IDEA 


OC'1'O~, 2005 . 

DECREASI 

nooo 
SPZCIAL IDUCATION l'I\OGMK 

71200 U9 other Suppli.. and Mat.rial. 

TOTAL: $0.00 

U46.00 

$545.00 

Tot.l Deer••••: $546.00 

Revenue: 47143 SpeCIal Bducation Grant. to stat•• ($546.00, 

R.venue: 'rior fotal Availab1. nmds 

fotal Deer•••• 'fh1. AlDendlaent. 
fotal Availabl. I'Imc:IS thi. AIMndIIent. 

U, 208, 769.71 

($546.00) 

$4,20I,223.7~ 

IKpeDd1tur••: ,rior Total J:.t1aatecl lspend1tur•• 

'1otal Decr.... Thi. ~nt 

Total lat1llatecl bpeDditur.. Thi. AIIencMent 
-.~-- .. - ...--­ . 

$C,20I,769.71 

($546.00' 

$4,ZOI,223.71 

!'ARTD COUNfY BOARD 01' IlDUCM'IOft 
I'EDERAL PROJICTS nnm 

I'UHD 142 
SUBI'UHD 598 - RJ:ADIHG nUT c.tUUlYOVBa 

OCTOBER, 2005 

nooo 
71100 

INCUASI 

D.~ICM , , 

RIGUlAR INStRUCTION PROGRAM 
71100'429 CIf Inat%Uctional S!!PEUe. and Material. $63~317.62 

71100 42. JI' lnat%Uc::tional 8gU•• and MIIteriai. $13£676.83 
71100 429 LM Inat%Uctional S!:HU.. and MIIterial. !331 993.31 
71100 599 LM Other Charie. $6,709.77 
71100 421 .. J:natructional S!:HU.. and Materials $15,367.25 

71100 59' .. Oth.r Charie. $1,501.82 

71100 429 8M Instructional 8!HUe. and Materials !13,960.40 
71100 599 8K Other Cbug:•• !3£S70.23 

71100 42! n Instructional 8!!22U•• and Mat.dal. !44,499.82 

'1'O'J!J\L: $196,SII1.11 '0.00 

total Incre.se: .$196,597.11 ~31 

R.venue: 

R.venu.: 

bpendJ.ture. : 

47143 Special Bdueation Grants ~o Stat .. 

'rior Totai Avallable I'W:Ids 

fOtal Deer.... '1M. AIIendlunt 

'otal Availabl. I'I.U:Ids '1M. AIIerldIunt 

'r1orr~l BJat.1aa.ted. bpeDd1tur •• 
fotal Deer.... '1M. Aaendn.ot 

($2.00) 

'4,208.771.71 

($2.00) 

",208,169.71 

'fotal J:.tiJut:-ecl bpeDditure. I'M. AllendllMlnt 

U,208,771.11 

($2.001 
$4,208,769.11 

nooo 
71200 
71200 U9 

I'AYETD COUNTl' BOAJU) 01' IlDUCM'IOH 
I'ZtlCML '~CTS nnm 

I'UND 142 
SUBnnm 691 - IDEA 

OC'1'O~, 2005 . 

SPZCIAL IDUCATION l'I\OGMK 

other Suppli.. and Mat.rial. 

TOTAL: 

Tot.l Decr •••• : $546.00 

Revenue: 47143 SpeCIal Bducation Grant. to stat •• 

R.venue: 'rior fotal Availab1. nmds 

fotal Deer •••• 'fh1. AIDeJldIaent. 
fotal Availabl. I'Imc:IS tM. AIMndIIent. 

IKpeDd1tur •• : ,rior Total J:.t1aatecl lspend1tur •• 

'1otal Deer.... TM. ~nt 

Total lat1llatecl bpenditur.. Thie AIIencMeDt 
-.~-- .. - ... --- . 

$0.00 

($546.00, 

U, 208, 769.71 

($546.00) 

$4,20I,223.7~ 

$C,20I,769.71 

($546.00' 

$4,ZOI,223.71 

!'ARTD COUNfY BOARD 01' IlDUCM'IOft 
I'EDERAL PROJICTS nnm 

nooo 
71100 

71100'429 CIf 

71100 42. JI' 

71100 429 LM 

71100 599 LM 

71100 421 .. 

71100 59' .. 
71100 429 8M 

71100 599 8K 

71100 42! n 

I'UHD 142 
SUBnnm 598 - RJ:ADIHG nUT c.tUUlYOVBa 

OCTOBER, 2005 

D.~ICM , , 

RIGUlAR INStRUCTION PROGRAM 

II1lIU11ctional S!!PEUe. and Material. 
111lIU11c::tiooal 8gU •• and MIItertai. 
II1lIU11ctional S!:HU •• and MIIt.erial. 
Other Charie. 
J:11lIt.r:uctiooal S!:HU.. and Materials 
Oth.r Charie. 

111lIt.r:uctiooal 8!HUe. and Mat.erials 
Other Cbarg: •• 

II1lIt.r:uctiooal 8!!22U •• and Mat.dal. 
'1'O'J!J\L: 

total Incre.se: .$196,597.11 ~31 

INCUASI 

$63~317.62 

$13£676.83 

!331 993.31 

$6,709.77 

$15,367.25 

$1,501.82 

!13,960.40 

!3£S70.23 

!44,499.82 

$196,SII1.11 

DECREASI 

U46.00 

$545.00 

'0.00 

http:Incre.se
http:196,SII1.11
http:4,208,769.11
http:Aaendn.ot


.~.3 ~ 

-------...:--~-.. 

Other rederal ThrU State 
Oth.~ r.de~al ~u state 
Othe~l'edual fhru state 
oth.~ redellal Tb:r:u state 
Othe~ redual ~ state 

Oth.~ rederal ~ State 

Revenue: 

Revenue: 

Expenditur.s: 

47590 CT 
47590 JF 

47590 LM 
4'7590 .... 

47590 SK 

47590 .. 

fotal: 

'rio~ Total Available runds 
fotal Incr.... Thi. AmeDdmeDt 
'lotal Available runds t'biA JI••Dlfl!ent 

p~1or fotal sstiaated Expenditur•• 
fotal Incr.... fbi. Amendment 
'lotal .stimated &xpenditur.. fbi. ~da.nt 

.... __ . 

$63,317 .62 

$13,676.83 
$f0,703.14 

$16,869.07 

117,530.63 

$44L 499.82 

fl96, 597.11 

$4,208,223.71 
$196,597.11 

U,404,820.82 

$4,208,223.71 

$196,597.11 

U,404,820.82 

Motion was made by Commissioner Doll, seconded by Commissioner Leifer and 
Wlanimously carried by Roll Call. Vote amending the General Fund Budget for 
Chancery Court. Same being as follows: 

RESOLurION 

BE IT RESOLVED. by the County Legislative Bodyand/or the Board ofCounty 

CommissionerS ofFayette CoUnty. Tennessee, in regular session on this 2200 day of 

November, 2005. it being the toUrth Tuesday ofthe month and the regular monthly 

meeting ofthe County Legislative Body in the Courthouse in Somerville, Tennessee. 

That the General Fund #101 Budget Amendment be amended in the following 

words and figures, to-wit: 

COUNTY GENERAL FUND 
BUDGET AMENDMENT 


FlY 05106 

November, 1005 


Adi..tment to Fund Balang: 

39000 UOOesiKnated Ftmd Balance 

SnbtotD-39000 

TOTAL INCREASFJDECREASE 
TO FUND BALANCE 

AdlDJtmeat to Imgdlmn Aegpts: 

53400 Chancery Court 
709 Data Processing Equipment 
719 OfficeEquipmeDt 

SnbtotaJ.S3400 
TOTAL INCREASFJDECREASE-- -... 

INCREASE DECREASE 

$ 4.082,00 

$ 4,082.00 

$ 4,082.00 

INCREASE DECREASE 

$2,882.00 
1.200.00 

S 4,082.00 ..' ­ ..-.-~ .. 
,::. ·.t.~/' 

.. ··"~V.:f. TO EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT $ 4,082.00 
·i~: ... := Jt:::Ia::I 

.. 


--------------:::Jz----.--.~.--.~.3 ~ 

.. 

Revenue: 

Revenue: 

47590 CT Other rederal ThrU State 
47590 JF Oth.~ r.de~al ~u state 

47590 LM Othe~l'edual Thru state 

4'7590 .... 

47590 8M 

47590 .. 

'fotal: 

oth.~ redellal 'fb:r:u state 

Othe~ redual ~ state 

Oth.~ rederal ~ State 

'rio~ 'fotal Available runds 
Total Incr.... Thi. AmeDdment 
'lotal Available runds t'biA JI •• Dlfl!ent 

$63,317 .62 

$13,676.83 
$f0,703.14 

$16,869.07 

117,530.63 

$44,499.82 
fl96, S97.11 

$4,208,223.71 
$196,597.11 

U,404,820.82 

Expenditur.s: p~1or fotal Sstt.ated Expenditur •• 
'!'otel Incr.... fbi. AlaeutfnMu!t 

$4,208,223.71 

$196,597.11 

."-'.,.-~ .. 
':: .. ·.t.~1 • 

Total .stimated &xpenditur.. fbi. ~da.nt U,404,820.82 

.... __ ... 

Motion was made by Commissioner Doll, seconded by Commissioner Leifer and 
Wlanimously carried by Roll Call. Vote amending the General Fund Budget for 
Chancery Court. Same being as follows: 

RESOLurION 

BE IT RESOLVED. by the County Legislative Bodyand/or the Board of County 

CommissionerS of Fayette CoUnty. Tennessee, in regular session on this 2200 day of 

November, 2005. it being the toUrth Tuesday of the month and the regular monthly 

meeting of the County Legislative Body in the Courthouse in Somerville, Tennessee. 

That the General Fund #101 Budget Amendment be amended in the following 

words and figures, to-wit: 

COUNTY GENERAL FUND 
BUDGET AMENDMENT 

FlY 05106 
November, 1005 

Adi .. tment to Fund Balang: 

39000 UOOesiKnated Ftmd Balance 

SnbtotD-39000 

TOTAL INCREASFJDECREASE 
TO FUND BALANCE 

Ad1llltmeat to Imgdlmn Aeg!IDts: 

53400 Chancery Court 
709 Data Processing Equipment 
719 OfficeEquipmeDt 

SnbtotaJ.534oo 
TOTAL INCREASFJDECREASE-- .... 

TO EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

INCREASE 

INCREASE 

$2,882.00 
1.200.00 

S 4.082.00 

$ 4,082.00 

DECREASE 

$ 4.082,00 

$ 4,082.00 

$ 4,082.00 

DECREASE 

http:4,082.00
http:U,404,820.82
http:196,597.11
http:4,208,223.71
http:U,404,820.82
http:196,597.11
http:4,208,223.71
http:117,530.63
http:16,869.07
http:f0,703.14
http:13,676.83


,; .~.fl!" 
t..~~'r:'~ 

,..,<...., .•!t.:. .<. 
t>. ~ ~. 

Next was the discussion of the location in the courthouse for a display of acti~e :. 
military personnel. After discussion, motion was made by Commissioner Doll'and 
seconded by Commissioner Fowler for the display to be on the left wall of the north. :J: 
entrance in the courthouse. A five minute recess was called for. Back in session, said .~ 
motion carried as presented. 

After discussion, motion was made agreeing to call a Special Meeting of this 
Board to meet on Thursday, December OSIll, 2005 at 7:00 PM. 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Doll, seconded by Commissioner 
Lillard to table action on the Resolutiou to candle the regular December meeting of this 
Board. Motion was withdrawn. Motion was then made by Commissioner Campbell, 
seconded by Commissioner Dowdle and carried by the Board approving the following. _ ~.~ 
Resolution canceling the regular December 2005 meeting ofthis Board. 

RESOLtmON TO CA"fCEL DECEMBER 1005 COUNTY COMMISSION 

. .MEE"l1NG FOR FAYE1TE COUNTY 


WHRERBAS, Tennessee Code ~tated 5-5-104. permits counties, upon a majority 

vote oftheir respective legislative bodies, to enact a resolution stipulating the tiIne, day 

and place oftheir county legislative body's regular meeting. and; 


WHEREAS, the December Fayette County Commission meeting would occur during the 

busy holiday season surrounding Christmas and New Year's; 


WHEREAS, there being no urgent business ofthe Fayette County Commission or 

business that cannot be resolved by a special called meeting ofthe Fayette County 

Commission; 


NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the county legislative body ofFayette 

County that the December 27.2005 meeting ofthe Fayette County Commission be 

cancelled. 


Adopted this 22l1li day ofNovember. 2005. 

I ~ . ­. I 

An attorney/client meeting was then held. 

With the meeting back in session, motion was made by Commissioner Leifer. 
seconded and so ordered by the Board that the CoWlty Attomey handle the complaint 
filed in Fayette County Circuit Court under #4729. 

, 
With no other matters to be brought before this Board, said meeting adjoumed. 

Rhea Taylor 
Chairman 

,-ATIEST: 


Dell T. Graham, CoWlty Clerk 


,; .~.fl!" 
t..~~'r:'~ 

, .. ,< .... , .• !t.: . . <. 
t>. ~ ~. 

Next was the discussion of the location in the courthouse for a display of acti~e :. 
military personnel. After discussion, motion was made by Commissioner Doll' and 
seconded by Commissioner Fowler for the display to be on the left wall of the north. :J: 
entrance in the courthouse. A five minute recess was called for. Back in session, said .~ 
motion carried as presented. 

After discussion, motion was made agreeing to call a Special Meeting of this 
Board to meet on Thursday, December OSIll, 2005 at 7:00 PM. 

Motion was then made by Commissioner Doll, seconded by Commissioner 
Lillard to table action on the Resolutiou to candle the regular December meeting of this 
Board. Motion was withdrawn. Motion was then made by Commissioner Campbell, 
seconded by Commissioner Dowdle and carried by the Board approving the following. _ ~.~ 
Resolution canceling the regular December 2005 meeting of this Board. 

RESOLtmON TO CA"fCEL DECEMBER 1005 COUNTY COMMISSION 
. .MEE"l1NG FOR FAYE1TE COUNTY 

WHRERBAS, Tennessee Code ~tated 5-5-104. permits counties, upon a majority 
vote of their respective legislative bodies, to enact a resolution stipulating the tiIne, day 
and place of their county legislative body's regular meeting. and; 

WHEREAS, the December Fayette County Commission meeting would occur during the 
busy holiday season surrounding Christmas and New Year's; 

WHEREAS, there being no urgent business of the Fayette County Commission or 
business that cannot be resolved by a special called meeting of the Fayette County 
Commission; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the county legislative body of Fayette 
County that the December 27.2005 meeting of the Fayette County Commission be 
cancelled. 

Adopted this 22l1li day of November. 2005. 

I ~ 
. I 

An attorney/client meeting was then held. 
.-

With the meeting back in session, motion was made by Commissioner Leifer. 
seconded and so ordered by the Board that the CoWlty Attomey handle the complaint 
filed in Fayette County Circuit Court under #4729. 

, 
With no other matters to be brought before this Board, said meeting adjoumed. 

,-ATIEST: 

Dell T. Graham, CoWlty Clerk 

Rhea Taylor 
Chairman 




